502408960 07/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date	\neg	
Zimride, Inc.		tano -	04/22/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA					
Name:	Lyft, Inc.				\neg	
Street Address:						
City:	San Francisco	568 Brannan Street				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94107					
T dottal dodd:					<u> </u>	
PROPERTY NUMBER	2S Total: 1					
	to rotal. I					
Property 1			Number		7	
		13828				
Property 1 Application Number:	уре	13828				
Property 1	уре	13828				
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type DATA 4089732	2595	913			
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be	DATA 4089732 be sent via US N	2595 <i>Mail whe</i>				
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone:	DATA 4089732 the sent via US M 408-973	2595 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-2585	913 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email:	DATA 4089732 be sent via US M 408-973 enguyer	2595 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-2585 n@ip-pa	913 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property To Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Edited Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 4089732 De sent via US N 408-973 enguyer VAN PE	2595 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-2585 n@ip-pa	913 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. atent.com & JAMES LLP			
Property To Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Exphone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 4089732 See sent via US M 408-973 enguyer VAN PE 10050 N	2595 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-2585 n@ip-pa ELT, YI &	913 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. atent.com & JAMES LLP			
Property To Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Edited to the property To Application Number: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 4089732 De sent via US M 408-973 enguyer VAN PE 10050 N Suite 20	2595 Aail whee 3-2585 n@ip-pa ELT, YI & N. Footh	913 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. atent.com & JAMES LLP			
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ADATA 4089732 See sent via US M 408-973 enguyer VAN PE 10050 N Suite 20 Cupertir	2595 Aail whee 3-2585 n@ip-pa ELT, YI & N. Footh	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. atent.com & JAMES LLP iill Blvd.			
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type A DATA 4089732 See sent via US M 408-973 enguyer VAN PE 10050 N Suite 20 Cupertir NUMBER:	2595 Aail whee 3-2585 n@ip-pa ELT, YI & N. Footh	913 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. atent.com & JAMES LLP iill Blvd.			

07/03/2013

source=ZIMRP001_Name_Change_Zimride_Inc_to_Lyft_Inc#page1.tif

REEL: 030747 FRAME: 0810

PATENT

Total Attachments: 1

Date:

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:53 PM 04/22/2013
FILED 07:37 PM 04/22/2013
ENU 13045/275 - 4311245 FTTP

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ZIMRIDE, INC.

The undersigned, John Zimmer, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting President of Zimride, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The corporation was originally incorporated under the name Bounder Web, Inc.; and the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 5, 2007.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Lyft, Inc."

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at San Francisco, California, April 22, 2013.

RECORDED: 07/03/2013

/s/ John Zimmer

Name: John Zimmer Title: President

> PATENT REEL: 030747 FRAME: 0811